PROPOSAL TO CITY OF WATERFORD DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF

COMMUNITY CENTER RENOVATIONS WATERFORD, CALIFORNIA

NAME OF BIDDER Bobo Construction, Inc.				
BUSINESS P.O. BO	BUSINESS P.O. BOX			
CITY, STATE, ZIP				
BUSINESS STREET ADDRESS 9722 Kent Street				
(Please include even if P.O. Box used)				
CITY, STATE, ZIP Elk Grove, CA 95624				
TELEPHONE NO:	AREA CODE (91	6) <u>383-7777</u>		
FAX NO:	AREA CODE (916	383-1681		
CONTRACTOR LICENSE NO. <u>183537</u>				

The work for which this proposal is submitted is for construction in accordance with the special provisions (including the payment of not less than the Federal prevailing wage rates or), the project plans described below, including any addenda thereto, the contract annexed hereto, and also in accordance with the Standard Specifications and Drawings for the City of Waterford, dated January, 2014, and the Labor Surcharge And Equipment Rental Rates in effect on the date the work is accomplished.

The special provisions for the work to be done are included in this document. Project plans for the work to be done were approved and are entitled:

IMPROVEMENT PLANS FOR COMMUNITY CENTER RENOVATIONS

Receipt of copies of the following addenda(s) is hereby acknowledged.

Addendum No.	Bidders Signature	1/000	Date
1	Austin Bobo	o, Vice President	10/19/2023
2	Austin Bobo	o, Vice President	10/24/2023
3	Austin Bobo	o, Vice President	11/1/2023
	· Ou ·		THE STATE OF THE S

Bids are to be submitted for the entire work necessary to construct those items listed in the "Contractor's Bid" sheet (P-3). The amount of the bid for comparison purposes will be the total of all items of the base bid and any combination of the bid alternates.

The bidder shall set forth for each unit basis item of work a unit price and a total for the item, and for each lump sum item a total for the item, all in clearly legible figures in the respective spaces provided for that purpose. In the case

PROPOSAL TO CITY OF WATERFORD OPPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF

COMMUNITY CENTER RENOVATIONS WAS ERFORD, CAUFORNIA

n projekt or kristinski kalendarije i no projektijem projektijem (kalendarije kalendarije kalendarije kalendari	111-111	ORDEREDO	S. AHAG.	AUDUIO TO IMAM
de secondo de del del de desperado e de como como como como como como como com		a particular de compar a page	Σ	BUSINESS P.O. BC
		. ***		CHY, STATE, HP
	ant Straet	9722 Ne	ADDRESS	BUSINIESS STREET
ox used)	ease include avan if P.O. Be	(Ph		
which is the second and the second a	Name of the second seco	G130 A.)	lk Grove.	CITY, STATE, ZIP E
gan i Magagari ka maran kanan kanan sa maka sikabi sa akan sa kanan sa ka		ale) 10	ASEA CO	TELEPHONE NO:
	18815488	DE (916	ARFA CO	FAX NO:
and the second s	e desse a capación desse per aparte abien en escala de la capación	183537	NSUNO.	CONTRACTOR LICE
candard specifications and Drawing inpreent sectal Roses in effect on the roject of the don		ry, 2014, an	dered Japun shedi. the work te	the City of Waverford, to the world is accompil
	OVEMENT PLANS FOR			
	evy center renovajioné :	lativily(C)		
	rereby addrowledged.	ienda $(s) \otimes h$	llewing ad:	ceipt of copies of the to
	andders Signature			Addendam "lo.
ce Fred 2877 10/19/2020	Austin Bobo, V			1
ice President 10/24/2023	Austin Bobo, V			S
And the contract of the contra	Austro Bobo, V		and the same of th	3
and the second control of the second	enganisan sanggan kanangan kanangan sanggan sanggan kanangan kanangan kanangan kanangan kanangan kanangan kana Tanggan kanangan kan	energi erender		The second se

(P-S). The amount of the bid for companson purposes will be the total of all items of the base bid and any

For bidder shall set to its for each unit basis itsm of work a mar price and a rotal for the Poin, and for each lump sumition a total for the item, all in clearly tegible figures in the respective spaces provided for that purpose. To interesse

£ 4

combination of the bid afternates.

Community Center Renovations

of unit basis items, the amount set forth under the "Item Total" column shall be the product of the unit price bid and the estimated quantity for the item.

In case of discrepancy between the unit price and the total set forth for a unit basis item, the unit price shall prevail, except as provided in (a) or (b), as follows:

- (a) If the amount set forth as a unit price is unreadable or otherwise unclear, or is omitted, or is the same as the amount as the entry in the item total column, then the amount set forth in the item total column for the item shall prevail and shall be divided by the estimated quantity for the item and the price thus obtained shall be the unit price;
- (b) (Decimal Errors) If the product of the entered unit price and the estimated quantity is exactly off by a factor of ten, one hundred, etc., or one-tenth, or one-hundredth, etc. from the entered total, the discrepancy will be resolved by using the entered unit price or item total, whichever most closely approximates percentage wise the unit price or item total in the Department's Final Estimate of cost.

If both the unit price and the item total are unreadable or otherwise unclear, or are omitted, the bid may be deemed irregular. Likewise if the item total for a lump sum item is unreadable or otherwise unclear, or is omitted, the bid may be deemed irregular unless the project being bid has only a single item and a clear, readable total bid is provided.

Symbols such as commas and dollar signs will be ignored and have no mathematical significance in establishing any unit price or item total or lump sums. Written unit prices, item totals and lump sums will be interpreted according to the number of digits and, if applicable, decimal placement. Cents symbols also have no significance in establishing any unit price or item total since all figures are assumed to be expressed in dollars and/or decimal fractions of a dollar. Bids on lump sum items shall be item totals only; if any unit price for a lump sum item is included in a bid and it differs from the item total, the items total shall prevail.

The foregoing provisions for the resolution of specific irregularities cannot be so comprehensive as to cover every omission, inconsistency, error or other irregularity which may occur in a bid. Any situation not specifically provided for will be determined in the discretion of the City of Waterford, and that discretion will be exercised in the manner deemed by the City of Waterford to best protect the public interest in the prompt and economical completion of the work. The decision of the City of Waterford respecting the amount of a bid, or the existence or treatment of an irregularity in a bid, shall be final.

If this proposal shall be accepted and the undersigned shall fail to enter into the contract and furnish the 2 bonds in the sums required by the State Contract Act, with surety satisfactory to the City of Waterford within 14 calendar days, not including legal holidays, after the bidder has received notice from the City of Waterford that the contract has been awarded, the Department of Public Works may, at its option, determine that the bidder has abandoned the contract, and thereupon this proposal and the acceptance thereof shall be null and void and the forfeiture of the security accompanying this proposal shall operate and the same shall be the property of the City of Waterford.

The undersigned, as bidder, declares that the only persons or parties interested in this proposal as principals are those named herein; that this proposal is made without collusion with any other person, firm, or corporation; that he has carefully examined the location of the proposed work, the annexed proposed form of contract, and the plans therein referred to; and he proposes, and agrees if this proposal is accepted, that he will contract with the City of Waterford in the form of the copy of the contract annexed hereto, to provide all necessary machinery, tools, apparatus and other means of construction, and to do all the work and furnish all the materials specified in the contract, in the manner and time therein prescribed, and according to the requirements of the Engineer as therein set forth, and that he will take in full payment therefore the following prices, to wit:

CONTRACTOR'S BID

No. Description

Quantity

Unit

Unit Price Total Price

Community Center Renovations

1 LS

@1,699,000.00 = 1,699,000.00

TOTAL BID = $\frac{1,699,000}{0.00}$

Austin Bobo

Bidder's Signature

Vice President

Title

Bobo Construction, Inc.

Company Name

CITY OF WATERFORD DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

BIDDER'S BOND

We,	ВОВО	CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			as Principal, and
	FIDELITY	Y AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND	
total amour		ipal submitted to the Obligee for the work	gee", in the penal sum of ten percent (10%) of t described below, for the payment of which su
		THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS S	SUCH, THAT:
	EAS, the Principal is sub- Waterford City Hall on N o		CENTER RENOVATIONS for which bids are to l
specification form, in account and the other	ns, after the prescribed cordance with the bid, and the bid, are to guarantee payme	forms are presented to him for signature, nd files two bonds with the Obligee, one to nt for labor and materials as provided by	hin the time and manner required under the enters into a written contract, in the prescribe guarantee faithful performance of the contral law, then this obligation shall be null and voi
otherwise, i	it shall remain in full forc	e.	- C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
		this bond by the Obligee and judgement is g a reasonable attorney's fee to be fixed by	s recovered, the Surety shall pay all costs incurry the court.
Dated:	November 6	, 20 23	
		BOBO CONSTRUCTIO	N, INC.
		QUSTIN B	n30, VP
		FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT CO	Principal OMPANY OF MARYLAND
		By Semmiles Lo	Surety 1000
Please See Atta	ached**	Jennifer Loper, At	torney-in-fact
icase oce Alle	doned	CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGE	EMENT
State o	f California		
City/Co	ounty of	SS	
On this	i	day of	in the year 20 before me
		, personally appeared	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
this instrum	known to me (or proved nent as the attorney-in-f	to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	Attorney-in-fact e) to be the person whose name is subscribed (she) subscribed the name of the said compa
(SEAL)			

Community Center Renovations

P-4

esperante de Tribus vance. Signoù contra de Tribus vance.

	THE ROPEL	근육기리(취단다 하다 그런	5. A
The second secon	e representa de la compania de la c La compania de la co		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
tena dections A continue to the second	Ong news (1994) salah na naman na Albanya naga nasa		e de la companya de La companya de la co
	机工物 医工作工作 网络玻璃果特别	SHOUNT WILES	
en en (2016), fra en app <mark>iri la most for</mark> escala de	and the second of the second o	The second secon	
aun audits du la nem departitant bestell die erkey	TOUT THE HE HAD COMPANY THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL		and the second s
		pilot to list to a	, वेबरिन् ता अस्त्र त्रा, व ातीत कृष्ट
CARL 5	BERTHELM WORLD NIGHTS	. 1000 (H E 100)	-
			•
(4) こちに、4mm から2mm から3mm というない。	wige Francisco (1985) 1885 ACS To and the consistence of the consisten	المرادي وراير جيا وجرا أورا	median solar disaggiorner c
The second secon			and special figures and
	e de la companya de La companya de la co	to part imparties into perfo	Materia (n. 1822) Materia (n. 1822) Materia (n. 1822) Materia (n. 1822)
and the second of the second of the second of the		•	
erite o tipo terror otic, está as			and the second s
terrinal is with comment of the best in regular.	region and responding that in the parties	er end han blitten.	dan aroldarga er hati.
ร้อย () เมาใหญ่ จุดกับได้กับกระ หมู่ใช้มาก (ขาวอย่า)	ost of but here is a abstract in hos in	ik. Olimbore se.	reason of Land Within C
The state of the s	•		rimination & spreading
		** * * * * *	
And St. A. A. Ballet and the second	្រុក ពេទ្ធ ពេលស្នួន២ ២ ខកស្មើស៊ីម៉ូន ម៉ូត្រី ១	and the second s	
(多な) トーー エー・こう (1996)	តន្លែកក្នុង ខែក្នុង ខេត្ត ប្រជាជាក្រក្សា មានប្រើក្រុមក្នុង មានប្រជាជាក្រក្សា មានប្រជាជាក្រក្សា មានប្រជាជាក្រក	កក្នុងគ្នា គឺ ផ្ទះសីលា បាន។ ភា	·····································
			ng/harare in the proof
	Nasce volume e 40 motavo		
	A consistency for the control of the	•	
		174	
Tecesosill'!	ACA BURGALLA		
The Control of the Co	51000 grafificate fundage om		
ALL MAN TO SERVICE STATE OF THE SERVICE STATE OF TH			
HE TO SEE THE SECOND COMPANY	જાણોમાં જ પ્રદાર્શ મહીર જાજ 🚶	•	••
与民位(2007)。PLA		. •	ได้สะเมื่อ _{ก็ส} ะ อ.ศ. (1985) ได้สะที่
元後 (7) (8) (4) (7)	新元后。1207年,阿米PV 1603年的18月1月20日		
			jude ofici je era i
	14.0 L		Chyllore is of
A Section of the sect			
ាក់ ស្រាស់ ស្រាស់ ប្រែក្រុង និងនេះសាក់នៃនេះ ប្រែក្រុ	in the source of		white with
	्राच्या । ज्ञासक्ष्युक्त संग्रह्मा स्मृत्यूक्त । इ.स.च्याक्ष्युक्त संग्रह्मा सम्बद्धाः		
t has endur a energy solve of the ord sati	vizansi na yakit fiyiton u zasegrija	tire care that the eyes feel	Land of the Page 199
ing one interest, to other off he or your fo	Co, an land serval herapolyta bins be	a de la	to out on their transfers.
			processor to be a stable.
			1.20
والمراجع والمستقبل			• 27 * . •
		•	

้องเปล่าจะเกราะการกระที่ หลัก กลักสุดเกาะเกิด

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California San Joaquin County of November 6, 2023 before me, Karen Amin, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer) Jennifer Loper personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(8) whose name(8) is/8/8 subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that Ne/she/PREY executed the same in 附於/her/附齡 authorized capacity(祕), and that by 附於/her/附齡 signature(答) on the instrument the person(§), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(§) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

(Seal)

KAREN AMIN

HOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY comm. Expires Dec 8, 2026

ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of New York, the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Illinois, and the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND a corporation of the State of Illinois (herein collectively called the "Companies"), by Robert D. Murray, Vice President, in pursuance of authority granted by Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of said Companies, which are set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereof, do hereby nominate, constitute, and appoint, Daniel M.CONNOLLY, David SCHNAPP, Karen AMIN and Jennifer LOPER, all of Lodi, California, its true and lawful agent and Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for, and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings, and the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Companies, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at its office in New York, New York, the regularly elected officers of the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., and the regularly elected officers of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., in their own proper persons.

The said Vice President does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of said Companies and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President has hereunto subscribed his/her names and affixed the Corporate Seals of the said ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 28th day of July A.D. 2020.







ATTEST:
ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

By: Robert D. Murray Vice President

Dawn & Brown

By: Dawn E. Brown

Secretary

State of Maryland County of Baltimore

On this 28th day of July, 2020, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, Robert D. Murray, Vice President and Dawn E. Brown, Secretary of the Companies, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and acknowledged the execution of same, and being by me duly sworn, deposeth and saith, that he/she is the said officer of the Company aforesaid, and that the seals affixed to the preceding instrument are the Corporate Seals of said Companies, and that the said Corporate Seals and the signature as such officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

ound of the second

Constance A. Dunn, Notary Public My Commission Expires: July 9, 2023

Constance a. Dunn

EXTRACT FROM BY-LAWS OF THE COMPANIES

"Article V, Section 8, <u>Attorneys-in-Fact</u>. The Chief Executive Officer, the President, or any Executive Vice President or Vice President may, by written instrument under the attested corporate seal, appoint attorneys-in-fact with authority to execute bonds, policies, recognizances, stipulations, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Company, and may authorize any officer or any such attorney-in-fact to affix the corporate seal thereto; and may with or without cause modify of revoke any such appointment or authority at any time."

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Vice President of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of the Companies is still in force.

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the 15th day of December 1998.

RESOLVED: "That the signature of the President or a Vice President and the attesting signature of a Secretary or an Assistant Secretary and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any Power of Attorney...Any such Power or any certificate thereof bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company."

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the 5th day of May, 1994, and the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a meeting duly called and held on the 10th day of May, 1990.

RESOLVED: "That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced seal of the company and facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any Vice-President, Secretary, or Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore or hereafter, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seals of the said Companies, this 6th day of November, 2023.







Brian M. Hodges, Vice President

Burn Hodge

TO REPORT A CLAIM WITH REGARD TO A SURETY BOND, PLEASE SUBMIT A COMPLETE DESCRIPTION OF THE CLAIM INCLUDING THE PRINCIPAL ON THE BOND, THE BOND NUMBER, AND YOUR CONTACT INFORMATION TO:

Zurich Surety Claims 1299 Zurich Way Schaumburg, IL 60196-1056 www.reportsfclaims@zurichna.com 800-626-4577 The Bidder shall list the name, address, license number, and DIR number of each subcontractor to whom the Bidder proposes to subcontract portions of the work, as required by the provisions in Section 7 (c) (2) "Required Listing of Proposed Subcontractors," of the Standard Specifications.

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

Name, Address, License #, DIR #	Description of Work Subcontracted
Red River-Modesto	Demo
1064518 -1000815293	
Concrete Poctor - Apple gate Ca,	Concrete finish
1051314-1000720971	
Sierra Casework - Modesto	Caseworle
802541-1000000071	
Mations - Fresho	Roofing
1012378-1000036446	7
KCS - Modesto	Doors & Handware
1048604-1000063244	
Bay ton - Modesto	Coiling doors
392730 - 1000002776	J
A-1 - Modes to	Glazing
548933 - 1000017915	
Consaladated - Hughson	Gyp board & Francing
981260-1000006989	
United - Modesto	Tile
991196-1000575953	
Ceiling ex perts - Sacramento	Acustical
917629-1000006305	
JC'S - Fresho	Painting
977106 - 10003663.46	
ASMP-Sacramento.	Toiles excessivies
271769~100008490	

The Bidder shall list the name, address, license number, and DIR number of each subcontractor to whom the Bidder proposes to subcontract portions of the work, as required by the provisions in Section 7 (c) (2) "Required Listing of Proposed Subcontractors," of the Standard Specifications.

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

Name, Address, License #, DIR #	Description of Work Subcontracted
PSF-Bakersfield	Kitchen equipment
462114-1000001242	0 (
Schweiger-Tracy	Plumbing
482314-1000035750	
B&M - Rancho Cordowa	HUAC
861848-1000003277	0
HDE - Modesto	Electrical
187006 - 1000043534	

(THE BIDDER'S EXECUTION ON THE SIGNATURE PORTION OF THIS PROPOSAL SHALL ALSO CONSTITUTE AN ENDORSEMENT AND EXECUTION OF THOSE CERTIFICATIONS WHICH ARE A PART OF THIS PROPOSAL)

EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY CERTIFICATION

Th	e bi	dder	Bobo Construction, Inc.	, proposed
	ntractor			, hereby certifies that he has
	-		icipated in a previous contract or subcontract s	·
			rders 10925, 11114, or 11246, and that, where r	
-	=		or of the Office of Federal Contract Complian	,
			the former President's Committee on Equal Em	· =
			uirements.	
Note:	Labor (connectand sul (General Current implement) Propose subject prevent delinque	41 CFR of tion with occontract ally only of the centing research to the Extention of the ex	fication is required by the Equal Employment (60-1.7(b) (1)), and must be submitted by bid contracts and subcontracts which are subject ts which are exempt from the equal opportunction contracts or subcontracts of \$10,000 or under a chard Form 100 (EEO-1) is the only report regulations. Contractors and subcontractors who have particle contractors and have not filed the required revard of contracts and subcontracts unless such of or such other period specified by the Federal I Contract Compliance, U.S. Department of Laborators and subcontracts and subcontracts and subcontracts and subcontracts unless such a contract Compliance, U.S. Department of Laborators and subcontracts and subcontracts and subcontracts and subcontracts unless such as the subcontract compliance, U.S. Department of Laborators and subcontracts are subcontracted as subcontracts and subcontracts and subcontracts and subcontracts are subcontracted as subcontracts and subcontracts are subcontracted as subcontracts and subcontracts are subcontracted as subcontracts are subcontracted as subcontract	dders and proposed subcontractors only in to the equal opportunity clause. Contracts inity clause are set forth in 41 CFR 60-1.5. are exempt.) required by the Executive Orders or their cipated in a previous contract or subcontract reports should note that 41 CFR 60-1.7(b) (1) th contractor submits a report covering the II Highway Administration or by the Director,

PUBLIC CONTRACT CODE

Public Contract Code Section 10285.1 Statement

In accordance with Public Contract Code Section 10285.1 (Chapter 376, Stats. 1985), the bidder hereby declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the bidder has _____, has not _X__been convicted within the preceding three years of any offenses referred to in that section, including any charge of fraud, bribery, collusion, conspiracy, or any other act in violation of any state or Federal antitrust law in connection with the bidding upon, award of, or performance of, any public works contract, as defined in Public Contract Code Section 1101, with any public entity, as defined in Public Contract Code Section 1100, including the Regents of the University of California or the Trustees of the California State University. The term "bidder" is understood to include any partner, member, officer, director, responsible managing officer, or responsible managing employee thereof, as referred to in Section 10285.1.

Note: The bidder must place a check mark after "has" or "has not" in one of the blank spaces provided. The above Statement is part of the Proposal. Signing this Proposal on the signature portion thereof shall also constitute signature of this Statement. Bidders are cautioned that making a false certification may subject the certifier to criminal prosecution.

Public Contract Code Section 10162 Questionnaire

In accordance with Public Contract Code Section 10162, the Bidder shall complete, under penalty of perjury, the following questionnaire:

Has the bidder, any officer of the bidder, or any employee of the bidder who has a proprietary interest in the bidder, ever been disqualified, removed, or otherwise prevented from bidding on, or completing a federal, state, or local government project because of a violation of law or a safety regulation?

Yes ____ No <u>X</u>__

If the answer is yes, explain the circumstances in the following space.

Public Contract Code 10232 Statement

In accordance with Public Contract Code Section 10232, the Contractor, hereby states under penalty of perjury, that no more than one final unappealable finding of contempt of court by a federal court has been issued against the Contractor within the immediately preceding two year period because of the Contractor's failure to comply with an order of a federal court which orders the Contractor to comply with an order of the National Labor Relations Board.

Note: The above Statement and Questionnaire are part of the Proposal. Signing this Proposal on the signature portion thereof shall also constitute signature of this Statement and Questionnaire. Bidders are cautioned that making a false certification may subject the certifier to criminal prosecution.

NONCOLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

(Title 23 United States Code Section 112 and Public Contract Code Section 7106)

To the CITY OF WATERFORD

In accordance with Title 23 United States Code Section 112 and Public Contract Code 7106 the bidder declares that the bid is not made in the interest of, or on behalf of, any undisclosed person, partnership, company, association, organization, or corporation; that the bid is genuine and not collusive or sham; that the bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a false or sham bid, and has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with any bidder or anyone else to put in a sham bid, or that anyone shall refrain from bidding; that the bidder has not in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or conference with anyone to fix the bid price of the bidder or any other bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost element of the bid price, or of that of any other bidder, or to secure any advantage against the public body awarding the contract of anyone interested in the proposed contract; that all statements contained in the bid are true; and, further, that the bidder has not, directly or indirectly, submitted his or her bid price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged information or data relative thereto, or paid, and will not pay, any fee to any corporation, partnership, company association, organization, bid depository, or to any member or agent thereof to effectuate a collusive or sham bid.

Note: The above Noncollusion Affidavit is part of the Proposal. Signing this Proposal on the signature portion thereof shall also constitute signature of this Noncollusion Affidavit.